Bruce Mahrenholz, Assistant Chief Engineer, Global Inspection and Field Services , UL LLC
Joseph Hosey, General Manager, Director of Sales – Canada, UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES OF CANADA INC.
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark  services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, pleas e contact a local UL
Customer Service Representative www.ul.com/contactus
Page 1
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
Certificate Number   2016-3-8-E345414
Report Reference   E345414-D1001-1/A1/C0-UL

Refer to the Report Modifications page for any modifications made to this report.
Model Differences
Temperature transmitter Part Number Key
TTMS – 2 0 3 A – CF -LIUPN - H1140 – L100 /D713
 1           2 3 4 5      6         7            8            9    10
WHERE:
1 = Style
TTM = Temperature transmitter plastic housing
TTMS = Temperature Transmitter Stainless steel housing
2 = Transmitter  Type
1 =  If including probe, then with process connection
2 = connection for compression fitting or thermowell
3 = Cable sensor
5 = N/A
3 = Number of elements and conductors
2 = Single element, 2 conductors
3 = Single element, 3 conductors
0 = Single element, 4 conductors
4 = Double element, 4 conductors
4 = Probe Diameter
0 = no probe, just M12 connector
3 = 3 mm outer probe diameter
4 = 4 mm outer probe diameter
4.5 = 4.5 mm outer probe diameter
6 = 6 mm outer probe diameter
8 = 8 mm outer probe diameter
6T = 6 mm tapered Ø 4.4 mm
8T = 8 mm tapered Ø 4.4 mm
5 = 5 mm (IKE XX, no tip/only overmolded body)
5 = Accuracy
A = A
  Page C-32 of C-35 Report No.: E345414-D1001-1/A1/C0-UL
B = B
AA = Z
6 = Process Connection
Any combination of letters and numbers describes the process connection type.
7 = Electrical Output
LIUPN = 4-20mA, switching output, IO-Link
8 = Connection
H1140 = 4-pin, M12x1, eurofast ® connector, non standard pinning
Blank  = bar wire termination
9 = Insertion Depth = L and length in MM (L…/I…)
L = Total length in mm
I = sensing element in mm
10 = D-number (sensing element type)
Blank = standard range
D713 =  customer specific adjustment
Additional Information
-IP rating is not part of this investigation, further investigation shall be done in the end product based upon